

## No.H.11034/1(I)/2024-DEO(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 29th February, 2024

## ORDER

As provided under Chapter 2 Para 2.1 (c) of the Manual on Electronic Voting Machine, Edition 8 August 2023, the undermentioned official is appointed as Supervisor for First Level Checking (FLC) of EVMs in respect of Khawzawl District which is to be held on **6<sup>th</sup> March**, **2024** from 09:00 a.m. to 07:00 p.m.

Name: Lalfakzuala

**Designation:** Dy. District Election Officer, Khawzawl District

**Phone No.:** 9862680482

Further, for smooth functioning of conduct of FLC, the above officer will be assisted by Pu Elijah LH, Sanga, Sub Deputy Commissioner, Khawzawl.

## Sd/- K. LALROHLUA

District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Memo No.H.11304/1(I)/2024-DEO(KZL) : Khawzawl, the  $29^{th}$  February, 2024. Copy to:

- 1. Joint Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram for kind information.
- 2. Officials concerned for information and necessary action.
- 3. Ashish Kumar Thakur, Team Leader, FLC Engineer to Mizoram for information and necessary action. (Ph.8871069850)
- 4. Website Manager, Election Branch for kind upload in the office website.

District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Website: deokhawzawl.mizoram.gov.in Email: deokhawzawl@gmail.com